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Mr. Vernon A. Williams, Secretary
Surface Transportation Board I H U o f l w ? __o n n «».
395 E Street, S.W. M l ° W "* C ° AM
Washington, DC 20423-0001

SURFACE TRANSPORTATIONBOARD
Re: Refinancing of 1994 BNSF Railway Company

Leveraged Lease Financing of Equipment (BN 1994-K)

Dear Mr. Williams:

1 am enclosing for recording pursuant to Section 11301 of Title 49 of the United States
Code, two original copies of the Memorandum of Amended and Restated Equipment Description
(BN 1994-K), dated as of July 2, 2007, between Wilmington Trust Company, not in its
individual capacity but solely as owner trustee, as lessor (the "Lessor"), and BNSF Railway
Company (formerly known as Burlington Northern Railroad Company), as lessee (the
"Lessee"), a secondary document as defined in the Surface Transportation Board's Rules for the
Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Equipment Lease Agreement (BN 1994-K), dated
as of December 20, 1994, between BNSF Railway Company (formerly known as Burlington
Northern Railroad Company), as lessee (the "Lessee") and Wilmington Trust Company, as
Owner Trustee, as Lessor, which was recorded (or a memorandum of which was recorded) with
the Interstate Commerce Commission (as predecessor to the Surface Transportation Board) on
December 19,1994 at 12:15 P.M. under recordation number 19102.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are as follows:

Lessee: BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive
Fort Worth, Texas 76131 -2828

Lessor: Wilmington Trust Company
Rodney Square North
1100 North Market Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19890-0001
Attention: Corporate Trust Administration (BN J994-K)

2213742.01.Jl.B.doc
1619253
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The equipment covered as of the date hereof by the aforesaid Memorandum of Amended
and Restated Equipment Description consists of 223 Coil Gondola Cars, 15 Air Dump Railcars,
20 100 Ton Box Cars and 29 Tank Cars bearing the road numbers and the BNSF or BN reporting
marks, all as specifically described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index follows:

Memorandum of Amended and Restated Equipment Description (BN 1994-K).

A fee of thirty-five dollars ($35.00) is enclosed. Please time and date stamp the enclosed
copy of the enclosed document along with the extra copy of this letter as proof of filing and
recordation of the enclosed document and return the original and any extra copies of such
document and this letter not needed by the Board for recordation to:

Robert Alvord
Alvord and Alvord
1050 Seventeenth Street, N.W.
Suite 301
Washington, DC 20036

If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact
the undersigned (312-845-2991).

Sincerely,

CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP

By
Michael D. Robson

MDR:pka
Enclosures
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MEMORANDUM OF AMENDED AND RESTATED EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
(BN 1994-K)

Memorandum of Amended and Restated Equipment Description (BN 1994-K) effective
as of July 2, 2007, by and between Wilmington Trust Company, a Delaware banking
corporation, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Owner Trustee, as Lessor ("Lessor"),
and BNSF Railway Company (formerly known as Burlington Northern Railroad Company), a
Delaware corporation, as Lessee ("Lessee").

W l T N E S S E T H :

1. The undersigned have entered into an Equipment Lease Agreement (BN 1994-K),
dated as of December 20, 1994 (as amended, supplemented or modified, the "Lease"), whereby
the Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee and Lessee has agreed to lease from the Lessor certain
railroad equipment.

2. The Lease (or a memorandum thereof) was recorded with the Interstate Commerce
Commission (as predecessor to the Surface Transportation Board) on December 19, 1994 at
12:15 P.M. under recordation number 19102 pursuant to Section 11303 of Title 49 of the United
States Code (now known as Section 11301 of Title 49 of the United States Code).

3. The undersigned now desire to amend and restate the description of all railroad
equipment currently subject to the Lease (the "Equipment"), the reporting marks and the road
numbers of said Equipment. In connection therewith, attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true,
correct and complete description of the Equipment and the reporting marks and road numbers of
such Equipment as of the date hereof. Said Exhibit A shall amend and restate, effective as of the
date first set forth hereinabove, all prior schedules, exhibits or other documents containing a
description of the units of railroad equipment subject to the Lease and the reporting marks and
the road numbers of said equipment.

RECTRDJTOINa - cnm
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SURFACETRANSPORTATIONBOARD

22l3742.0l.ll.B.doc
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this memorandum to be duly
executed by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its
individual capacity, but solely as Owner
Trustee

By
Name: 3. Christopher Murphy
Title1 Financial services Officer

Executed on thiŝ d̂ay of June, 2007.

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

By
Name: L. Steven Vollmer
Title: General Director-Finance

Executed on this day of June, 2007.

-2-



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this memorandum to be duly
executed by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not.in its
individual capacity, but solely as Owner
Trustee

By
Name:
Title:

Executed on this day of June, 2007.

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

Name: L. Steven Vollmer
Title: General Director-Finance

Executed on this .2£laay of June, 2007.

-2-



STATE OF DELAWARE )
New Cadtle ss.:

COUNTY OF

On this, the <*-• day of June, 2007, before me, a-Notary Public in and for said County
and State, personally appeared _ 3. Christopher Murp v who being by
me duly sworn, says that (s)he is the Financial Service? UT»ci" _ of

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on June ^2Q 2007 on behalf of
said banking corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and (s)he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said banking corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date above
mentioned.

Name: \^ '
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Residing in _

(SEAL) Bethany J. Taylor
Notary Public - State of Delaware
My Comm. Expires Oct. 20, 2007

STATE OF TEXAS )
) SS:

COUNTY OF TARRANT )

On this, the day of June, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, personally appeared L: Steven Vollmer, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is
the General Director-Finance of BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on
June , 2007, on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said
corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date above
mentioned.

Name:
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Residing in

(SEAL)

-3-



STATE OF DELAWARE

COUNTY OF WILMINGTON )
SS.:

On this, the day of June, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, personally appeared , who being by
me duly sworn, says that (s)he is the of
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on June , 2007 on behalf of
said banking corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and (s)he acknowledged that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said banking corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date above
mentioned.

(SEAL)

Name:
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Residing in

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT
SS:

On this, the Jay of June, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, personally appeared L. Steven Vollmer, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is
the General Director-Finance of BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on
June2.P. 2007, on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said
corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date above
mentioned.

KAREN O WICKEE
Notaiy Public. Slate ol Texas

My Commission Expires
March 26.2011

(SEAL)

a J
Name: ^j, ren (0 .
Notary Public ,
My Commission Expires: 3 ~ ̂  | ~^-°'l
Residingin~T"af fdKl t~ CnUnru,

-3-
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668157
686158
686159
686160

• 686161
686162
686163
686164
686165
688166
686167
686168
686169
686170
686171
686172
686173
686174
686175
686176
686177
686178
686179
686180
686181
686182
686183
686184
686185

6NSF
8N8F
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

929002
529003
529004
529005
529006
529007
529008
529009
529010
529011
529012
529013
529014
529015
529016
529017
529018
529019
529020
529021
529022
529023
529024
529025
529026
529027
529028
529029
529030
529031
529032
529033
529034
529035
529036
529037
529038
529039
529040
529041

8N3SW2C-K

I



Number Destroyed Renumber

BN
BN
BN
BN
BN .
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN

686189
686187
686188
686189
686190
686191
686192
686193
686194
686195
686196
686197
686198
686199
686200

' 686201
686202
686203
686204
686205
686206
688207
686208
686209
686210
686211
686212
686213
686214
686215
686216
686217
686218
686219
686220
686221
688222
6B6223
686224
686225

BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

529042
S29043
529044
529045
529046
528047
529048
529049
529050
529051
529052
529053
529054
529055
529056
529057
529058
529059
529060
529061
529062
529063
529064
529065
529066
529067
529068
529089
529070
529071
529072
529073
529074
529075
529076
529077
529078
529079
529080
529081

BN3SB92&K



Initial Number Destroyed Renumber

BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
8N
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN

BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN

BN

686226
686227
686228
686229
686230
688231
686232
686233
686234
686235
686236
686237
686238
686239
686240

. 686241
686242
686243
686244

35982 K - Air Duma Cars
964830
964831
964832
964833
964834
964835
964836
964837
964838
964839
964840
964841
964842
964843
964844

35982 K - Box Cars (100 Ton)

BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

529082
529083
529084
529085
529086
529087
529088
529089
529090
529091
529092
529093
529094
529095
529096
529097
529098
529099"
529100

BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

902180
902181
902182
902183
902184
902685
902686
902687
902688
902689
902690
902691
902692
902693
902694

BNSF 726307

BN 35892 CX



Jnffiat Number Destroyed Renumber

BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN

286138
289139
286140
286141
288142
286143
286144
286145
286146
286147
286148
286149
286150
288151
286152

• 286153
286154
286155
286156

BN 35982 K- Tank Cars
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN
BN

875105
875106
875107 .
875108
875109
875110
875111
875112
875113
875114
875115
875116
875117
875118
875119
875120

BN 875122

BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

BNSF

726308
726309
726310
726311
726312
726313
726314
728315
726316
726317
726318
726319
726320
726321
726322
726323
726324
726325
726326

880400
880401
880402
880403
880404
880405
880406
880407
880408
880409
880410
880411
980412
880413
880414
880415

880417

BN3S8KC-X



Initial Number Destroyed Renumber

BN 875123 BNSF 880418
BN 87S124 BNSF 880419
BN 875125 BNSF 880420
BN 875126 BNSF 880421
BN 875127 BNSF 880422
BN 875128 BNSF 880423
BN 875129 BNSF 880424
8N 875130 BNSF 880425
BN 875131 BNSF 880426
BN 875132 BNSF 880427
BN 875133 BNSF 880428
BN 875134 BNSF 880429

BN3S89ZC*



CERTIFICATION

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury'that I have compared the
attached copy with the original thereof and haye found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated
Robert W. Alvord


